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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

IN RE: PROPERTY OF CATHERINE E. LEIBY
TAX MAP NO. 4.3-K08-206-00116

TO: THE HONORABLE JUDGES OF THE COURTS OF COMMON PLEAS

OBJECTIONS TO PRIVATE SALE

The Petition of Catherine E. Leiby, with her attorney, R. Denning Gearhart,
respectfully represents:

1. Catherine E. Leiby is the record owner of a property identified on the
tax roles as a lot in the Third Ward of the Borough of Clearfield, Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania, Map No. 4.3-K08-206-00116.

2. The taxes for the years 1997, 1998 and 1999 are currently owing.

3. The property was exposed at public tax sale in September, 1999, with

no person bidding the upset price.

4. The Tax Claim Bureau has reported to your Petitioner that there is

currently owing on the property Five Hundred Eighty-two and 13/100 ($582.13) Dollars.

S. Notice was published by the Tax Claim Bureau that the said Bureau
has accepted a bid of Two Hundred Fifty cnd 00/100 ($250.00) Dollars for the property
which private sale will be held on May 19, 2000 at 9:00 a.m. in the Tax Cladm Bureau, 230
E. Market Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvemia 16830.



6. Your Petitioner is prepared to pay the amount due as set forth by the
Toax Claim Bureau in the amount of Five Hundred Eighty-two and 13/100 ($582.13) Dollars,

a sum in excess of the private bid accepted by the Tax Claim Bureau.

7. The assessed value of the property on the tax roles is One Thousand
Two Hundred and 00/100 ($1,200.00) Dollars. The current common level ratio as
published by the Commonwedlth is 4.55. Multiplying that figure by the assessed value
results in a market value of the property of Five Thousamd Four Hundred Sixty end 00/100
($5,460.00) Dollars.

8. Your Petitioner is presently a resident of a nursing home,
Knickerbocker Villa, ond has been since the fall of 1999, and therefore, has not gotten all
of the tax notices, or has been unable to pay the tax notices. When an attempt was made
to pay the taxes at the Tax Claim Bureau, the party was informed that the Tax Claim
Bureau could not accept the funds from him without an Order from your Honorable Court.

9. Retaining ownership of the property at this time is exceedingly
important in cs much as it is contiguous with her house which is occupied by her son,

David Leiby.

10.  Since the market value of the property is Five Thousand Four
Hundred Sixty ($5,460.00) Dollars, and your Petitioner is prepared to pay all of the back
taxes in the amount of Five Hundred FEighttwo and 13/100 ($582.13) Dollars, your
Petitioner respectfully submits that a bid on Two Hundred Fifty and 00/100 ($250.00)

Dollars is insufficient as a matter of law.

WHEREFORE, your Petitioner respectfully requests that your Honorable

Court enter an Order providing the following:



l. Staying the private sale proceeding scheduled for May 19, 2000, at
9:00 am.

2. Scheduling a hearing at which time the Court may accept whatever

evidence the parties may desire to present and the Court requires.
3. Provide for notice of this Stay be given to the Tax Claim Bureau.

4. Provide for Notice of Hearing to the Tax Claim Bureau, the proposed

purchase, whose name is unknown to your Petitioner, and any other interested parties.
Respectfully submitted,
AN 4
\/

R. Denning Gﬁqrh&*tv
Attorney for Pgtitioner




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYI¥ANIA :
1 SS:
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD :

AFFIDAVIT

Before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared, CATHERINE E.
LIEBY who being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that the facts set forth
in the foregoing Objections to Private Sale are true and correct to the best of her

knowledge, information, cnd belief.

CATHERINE E. LIEBY

Sworn to and subscribed

betore me this [ 2 day
of May , 2000.
Notary ic

Notarial Seal
Nancy Jo Dale, Notar¥ Public
Lawrence Twp., Clearfield County
My Commission Expires May 5, 2003

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
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Sworn and subscribed before me this < :

(Signature of af?iant) 7
l\] day of mCU\/L o\
oo @

T . Notarial Seal
‘ No@Publ c Nancy Jo Dale, Notary Public

Lawrence Twp., Clearfield County
My Commission Expires May 5, 2003

Member, Pennsylvania Assaciation of Notaries

PAN-7 (5/94)




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

IN RE: PROPERTY OF CATHERINE E. LEIBY
TAX MAP NO. 4.3-K08-206-00116

ORDER

AND NOW, this i ‘ f“’_‘) day of May, 2000, upon consideration of the
foregoing Petition, it is the ORDER of this Court that the private tax sale scheduled for
Friday, May 1S, 2000 at 9:00 is stayed until hearing scheduled for the l{é‘“ day of

Sese ,2000at_'32  o'clock_ A m.in Courtroom No. __| _ of the

U
Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania. Notice of the stay and the

hearing date shall be served on the Tax Clo:m Bureau by attorney for the Petitioner and
shall be served on the unknown purchaser by the Tax Claim Bureau.

Y COURT
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MY

Wwiliam A. Shaw
Prothonotary



+§?&ﬂ) kigoucyiorg
:Euhm M e
"

a4

‘!15"{

LRES pA
.l &

Y o7,



O0-592 -¢Cb

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

IN RE: PROPERTY OF CATHERINE E. LEIBY
TAX MAP NO. 4.3-K08-206-00116

ORDER

AND NOW, this 16th day of June, 2000, this being the day and date set
for hearing on the Objections to Private Sale, the proposed buyers having withdrawn
their offer to buy the property in question, hearing is hereby canceled and the property
shall remain in the name of the Petitioner, Catherine E. Leiby, who shall pay all back
due taxes within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order or another sale shall be
permitted by the Clearfield County Tax Claim Bureau.

BY THE COURT,

FILED

JUN 16 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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